

JMT/CS/048/2022-23

To.

BSE Limited

Listing Department

Floor 25, P.J. Towers,

Scrip Code: 513691

Dalal Street, Mumbai-40001

To.

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Date: January 17, 2023

Listing Department

'Exchange Plaza', Bandra-Kurla

Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051

NSE Symbol: JMTAUTOLTD

Sub: Intimation of Conclusion of e-voting of Approval of Resolution Plan by the Committee of Creditors

Ref: Regulation 30 read with clause 16 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, in the matter of M/s. JMT Auto Limited ("Corporate Debtor")

On 19th November, 2022 all two compliant Resolution Plans submitted by the two Resolution Applicants were put to e-voting for approval by the CoC members in accordance with Section 30(4) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 read with Regulation 39(3) of the CIRP Regulations.

The e-voting on approval of Resolution Plan was concluded on 16th January, 2023 at 9:00 p.m. and the resolution plan submitted by M/s Ramkrishna Forgings Limited has been duly approved by 84.61% CoC members under Section 30(4) of the Code as the successful resolution plan, subject to approval of Hon'ble NCLT Delhi. The Resolution Professional is in the process of filing an application in accordance with Section 30(6) of the Code for approval of the said Resolution Plan by the Hon'ble NCLT and intimation of the same shall be given to the members as required.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

For JMT Auto Limited

(a company under CIRP by NCLT order dated 23rd February, 2022)

(Mona Bahadur) Company Secretary

CIN: L42274DL1997PLC270939

Corporate Office & Works: C-19-20, 7th Phase, Industrial Area, Adityapur, Jamshedpur-832 109, Jharkhand, India

Phone: +91-657-6626379 / 6626333 Fax: +91-657-2200749, E-mail: jmt.auto@amtek.com Website: www.jmtauto.com Registered Office: 3 LSC, Pamposh Enclave Guru Nanak Market Opp, LSC Market New Delhi - 110048 Phone: +91 9234602083